Declaration of Conformity
Importer for Europe:
faytech AG
Bischhäuser Aue 10
37213 Witzenhausen
Germany
herewith declares that the products:
faytech AG
Bischhäuser Aue 10
37213 Witzenhausen
Germany
Tel: +49 5542 3037410
Fax: +49 700 27639323
Email: contact@faytech.de
Web: www.faytech.com
Comply with the following directives:
• 2014/53/EU  RE directive: Radio Equipment
• 2011/65/EU  RoHS directive: Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances
Manufacturer:
faytech Tech. Co., Ltd.
Fl. 2 & 3, Bldg. D, Hongmen Tech. Zone
Jihua Rd., Bantian, Shenzhen
China 518129
Series Product Description Model
Capacitive Touch PCs
(i5-7300U)
7” Capacitive Touch PC FT07I5CAPOB
8” Capacitive Touch PC FT08I5CAPOB
10” Capacitive Touch PC FT10I5CAPOB
10.1” Capacitive Touch PC FT101I5CAPOB
12.1” Capacitive Touch PC FT121I5CAPOB
13.3” Capacitive Touch PC FT133I5CAPOB
15” Capacitive Touch PC FT15I5CAPOB
15.6” Capacitive Touch PC FT156I5CAPOB
17” Capacitive Touch PC FT17I5CAPOB
19” Capacitive Touch PC FT19I5CAPOB
21.5” Capacitive Touch PC FT215I5CAPOB
24” Capacitive Touch PC FT24I5CAPOB
27” Capacitive Touch PC FT27I5CAPOB
The following norms were consulted to assess conformity:
• EN 55032:2015 EMC of multimedia equipment: Emission requirements
• EN 55035:2017 EMC of multimedia equipment: Immunity requirements
• EN 50581:2012 Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic
products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances
• EN 62368-1:2014/AC:2015 Audio/video, information and communication technology
equipment: safety requirements
• EN 301 489-1 V2.2.0 EMC standard for radio equipment: common technical requirements
• EN 301 489-17 V3.2.0 Specific conditions for Broadband Data Transmission Systems
• EN 300 328 V2.2.2 Data transmission equipment operating in the 2,4 GHz band
• EN 301 893 V2.1.1 5 GHz RLAN
Conformity was assessed with the aid of the component parts that were included with delivery
and approved for release.
The devices are only suitable for the following operations:
faytech AG
Bischhäuser Aue 10
37213 Witzenhausen
Germany
Tel: +49 5542 3037410
Fax: +49 700 27639323
Email: contact@faytech.de
Web: www.faytech.com
The declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the appointed agent.
20.01.2020, Shenzhen, China Arne Weber, managing founder of faytech AG
Operation Purpose
Use as a touch PC connected to 100-240V via the included AC
adapter.
Geographical Area No limitation
Interface Description
For 7” and 8” Capacitive Touch PC, 12V DC power supply, USB, serial & RJ45
ports, audio input, video and audio outputs, W-LAN connection.
For 10”-21.5” Capacitive Touch PC, 12V DC power supply, USB, serial, RJ45, GPIO
ports, audio input, video and audio outputs, W-LAN connection.